

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002772
Date 13 September 2018

Schools PFI Projects

Request:

We are submitting a Freedom of Information request concerning private finance commitments for public sector infrastructure projects which are in your borough.

Please could you respond with:

1. The names of all schools within your borough which:
 - (a) were built under a PFI or private finance contract and/or
[Highfields](#)
[Penn Fields Special](#)
[Heath Park](#)
[St Matthias](#)
 - (b) have PFI or private finance contracts to deliver education services.
[N/A](#)
2. The name of the schools built in your borough since 2010 which have been constructed under the PF2 programme.
[Edward the Elder Primary School](#)
[Wood End Primary School](#)
3. The name of:
 - (a) the relevant project and
[Highfields and Penn Fields were delivered by Inspiredspaces](#)
[Wolverhampton Projectco1 ltd](#)
 - (b) the Private Finance Initiative contractor to each school within your borough.
[Heath Park and St Matthias were delivered by Inspiredspaces](#)
[Wolverhampton Projectco2 ltd](#)

Please breakdown the request by each relevant school.